R E G U L U J Ą C E  P R Z E P Ł Y W
Z A W O R Y
1
32
(Bypass/Pressure compensated)
Lock Knob.
TECHNICAL DATA
PRIORITY FLOW RANGEX

Customer must specify a flow rating ．
350
   exceed pressure at the priority port (port 3)
Pressure at the bypass port(port 2) may．
   the system operating pressure
Both priority and bypass flow are usable up to ．
   requirements are satisfied
Bypass flow is not available until priority flow
Blocking priority flow will also block bypass flow．
．
350 210 70
requested setting
of customer specified flow)
25%
specified flow)
Example:       42.0 LPM0420
(Tuning Adjustment
(Factory set at customer
of customer specified flow)
Example:       45.0 LPM0450
Example:       30.0 LPM0300
Example:       40.0 LPM0400
Example:       60.0 LPM0600
0010 Example:         1.0 LPM
0250 Example:       25.0 LPM
25%
higher than bypass

2
 6
3.
5
Port 2 i s blocked.2
3
2
311
P=14 bar
Typical Metering Preformance (①  ②)
FLOW CONTROL VALVE
Rev.160905 B.351.121
Ordering Code:
UNIT:mm
Non-adjustable
0.4~34 LPM0340
0.4~6.1 LPM0061
FLOW
Y
NOMINAL CAPACITY
(Electro-Proportional, 3-way Flow Control Meter In Throttle)

0.81.8
24
12
Voltage(V) Cold Coil
19
PEP-10W-X-Y-N-Z
(Electro-Proportional, Normally Closed)
60
80
P:14 bar
(Refer To Performance Chart)
FLOW CONTROL VALVE
Rev.180302 B.352.112
Ordering Code:
UNIT:mm
0 - 55 LPM0550
FLOW
Z
45
)①  ②

15.87
Coil EC-19A
 34
 1
01
Cable
2
1
PEP-08W-2A-X-Y-Z
(Electro-Proportional, Normally Closed With Cable)
M
FLOW CONTROL VALVE
Rev.180510 B.352.111
Ordering Code:
UNIT:mm
0 - 22 LPM0220
FLOWZ
NOMINAL CAPACITY
OPTIONS
(5 drops/minute) max. at 250 bar